– LIST OF CONDITIONAL USES AND REQUIREMENTS 
36. Heavy Truck Repair, (Major) 

a. Administrative approval. 
b. Minimum separation of three hundred (300) feet from any residential district measured from 

property line to property line. 
c. Minimum lot size of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 
d. All repair activity to be done in an enclosed building. 
e. Enclosure of all outside work areas with a six (6) feet solid wall or fence. 

SECTION 18-1532. - OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING REGULATIONS  
Sec. 18-1532.9. - MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS.